the Company entering into Share Subscription and Shareholders Agreement (SSSHA) with AMP Energy C&I 
Thirty Two Private Limited (“AMP Energy”) and pursuant thereto subscribing to 13,12,500 equity shares of Rs. 
10/- each towards First Tranche Investment, for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 1,31,25,000 (Rupees One 
Crore Thirty One Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand). 

We now wish to inform that, pursuant to the SSSHA, Amp Energy has on 14th January, 2026 allotted to the 
Company 13,12,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each towards the Second and Final Tranche investment, for an 
aggregate consideration of Rs. 1,31,25,000 (Rupees One Crore Thirty One Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand). With 
this the proposed investment pursuant to the SSSHA is completed.  

The details required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, are enclosed herewith as Annexure I.

[...]

share swap or any other form and details of the 
same; 

Cash   

cost of acquisition and/or the price at which 
the shares are acquired; 

This investment of Second and Final Tranche of Shares is 
made at par for consideration of INR 10/- per share 
aggregating to INR 1,31,25,000 (Rupees One Crore Thirty 
One Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) 

percentage of shareholding / control acquired 
and / or number of shares acquired; 

Post this investment in Second Tranche the Company 
holds 40% of paid-up Equity Capital of AMP Energy which 
constitutes 29% of Equity on fully diluted basis.